


If you have difficulty viewing the screens, large-print 
song sheets are available at the Welcome Center.  

 
New to CBC ? 

 

We’re so glad you’re here! A!er the service, we invite you to meet one of our 

pastors at the Welcome Center where we can welcome you and answer any 

ques#ons you might have.  

 

The best way to get informa�on and updates about life at CBC is through 

Realm, our online church communica#on tool. Visit www.onrealm.org/cbcpa 

to create an account via the Google Chrome browser. Or join via the “Connect- 

Our Church Community” app using the code “cbcpa.” 

 

The Welcome Center staff is happy to help you find class loca#ons for your 

children, get connected through Realm, or answer any other ques#ons you 

may have.  

Should I obey the law? 
February 16, 2020 

 

Speaker:  Pastor Jeff Burkholder 

Worship Leader:  JJ Poteat 

Next Sunday’s Message: Rags to Riches 

 

Leaders are available to pray with you a�er the service in the front of the MPR. 



O**+,-./ L012 W++3 W++345 B78/+2 YTD 
YTD 

B78/+2 
YTD S7,<471/ 

(D+*->-2) 
Unified (white) 27,061 37,256 196,659 223,533 (26,875) 

Capital 

Improvements (blue) 
1,666 3,846 20,438 23,076 (2,639) 

Special Designa#ons 

(yellow) 
6,390 N/A 59,921 N/A  

Total 35,117   277,018     

In mailboxes this week: Family Easter Ac#vity and Awana Family Night 

 

Help us bless our missions family! To donate items for our Missionary 

Blessing Baskets see the flyer in your church mailbox or at the Welcome 

Center or see Naomi in the lobby on today! 

 

Missions Auc�on dona�on drop-offs begin this Wednesday, February 19, 

2020. Please put your dona#ons in the back hallway to the right of the MPR 

on the tables marked for the auc#on. You can donate up un#l the day of the 

auc#on, though gi! basket/cer#ficate dona#ons are appreciated by Sunday, 

March 8, 2020 so that they can be included in the booklet. Email Kelly 

Kneisley at cbcmissionsauc#on@gmail.com with details of your cer#ficate. 

 

Blood Pressure Screenings will be offered next Sunday, February 23, 2020 

from 10:15 a.m. to 10:45 a.m. and at 12:00 p.m. in the First Aid Room located 

off the Lobby to the le! of the Welcome Center. Please contact Kathryn Fry at 

717.653.4845, twofrys@centurylink.net, or through Realm with any 

ques#ons.  

 

The Tech Team is looking for some new members! If you would enjoy serving 

behind the scenes by opera#ng sound and recording equipment, lights, or 

running the screens, we would love to have you on our team. For more 

informa#on, please contact Aimee Conley in the Church Office at 

717.426.1345, aconley@cbcpa.org, or through Realm. 

 

Are you looking for a place to serve at CBC and available during the day on 

Thursdays? The Church Office is looking for two volunteers on Thursdays to 

complete various office tasks such as stuffing envelopes, labeling, sor#ng, 

prin#ng, answering the phone, and gree#ng guests as needed to assist the 

staff. If you are interested or would like to learn more, contact Becky 

Creviston in the Church Office at 717.426.1345, bcreviston@cbcpa.org, or 

through Realm. 

 
AIendance and Offering Totals for February 9, 2020: 

Worship Services– 627; Life Groups– 290; Children and Youth– 518 



WE EXIST 

TO GLORIFY GOD BY UNITING 

A COMMUNITY OF CHRIST-FOLLOWERS 

WHO LOVE GOD, LOVE OTHERS, 

AND REACH OUT. 

331 Anderson Ferry Road, PO Box 180, MariePa, PA 17547 
717.426.1345 | office@cbcpa.org | www.cbcpa.org 

Church Office Hours: Monday-Thursday, 8:00 a.m.-4:00 p.m.; 

           Friday, 8:00 a.m.-1:00 p.m. 

 

CBC Staff 

Various Life Groups meet throughout the week. To get connected, 

contact Janeice Fisher at 717.426.1345, jfisher@cbcpa.org, or through 

Realm. 

|  SRSTUV PWXYUV jburkholder@cbcpa.org 

|  AXXUZTWYR PWXYUV jhoPenstein@cbcpa.org 

|  VTXTYWYTUS PWXYUV jgoasdone@cbcpa.org | 401.480.8077 

|  PWXYUV U[ WUVX\T] WS^ CVRWYT_R AVYX 

 smarshall@cbcpa.org 

|  SRSTUV HT`\ YUaY\ PWXYUV bwilcox@cbcpa.org 

|  PWXYUV U[ DTXZT]bRX\T] nking@cbcpa.org 

|  C\Tb^VRS’X MTSTXYVc DTVRZYUV cgardner@cbcpa.org 

|  DTVRZYUV U[ FTSWSZR rnissly@cbcpa.org 

|  FWZTbTYc MWTSYRSWSZR MWSW`RV gmanuel@cbcpa.org 

F�l� us @cbcmarie�apa 

Jeff Burkholder  

Jim HoIenstein 

John Goasdone 

ScoI Marshall 

 

Bradley Wilcox 

Nathan King 

Cindy Gardner 

Rebecca Nissly 

Gene Manuel 


